

## Mt. Carmel Elementary School

2450 Mt. Carmel Rd. Hampton, GA 30228 Telephone: 770-897-9799 Fax: 770-897-9806

Sean Thompson
Principal
sean.thompson@henry.k12.ga.us

Ms. Jennifer McCrary
Assistant Principal
jennifer.mccrary@henry.k12.ga.us

## **Title I Parent Involvement – Family Resource Center FY19**

Hello Mt. Carmel Elementary Families,

As a part of our Title I Program, Mt. Carmel Elementary School provides you with a Title I Family Resource Center. Mt. Carmel Elementary is a school wide Title I School and is here to support the students, teachers, and you as parents as well. The Family Resource Center is now located in room 103 on the front hall.

The Family Resource Center has many resources that you are able to check out for free to use at home with your child. We have Math and Literacy Resources and much more. These resources help reinforce learning at home. Our resources range from board games, flashcards, workbooks, and much, much more.

You will receive invitations for Coffee Chats with the Principal and our Title I Team. Mt. Carmel will have workshops and events throughout the 2018-2019 School Year. So, please watch for Parent and Family Engagement Flyers and Invitations to be sent home with your child. This information will also be posted on our Mt. Carmel Elementary School Website under the Parent Involvement tab.

Please stop by and see the new Parent Involvement Paraprofessional, Taylor Greene and all the wonderful resources we have to offer in the Family Resource Center.

Open: Monday- Friday 7:30am- 3:00pm Room 103 Front Hallway